

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2065

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016


SHIFTING OF DRM OFFICE


2065.  DR. KIRIT P. SOLANKI:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has issued any order for shifting of DRM office from Kalupur to Sabarmati railway station area;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether budgetary support has been granted for construction of office building at Sabarmati;

(d) if so, the details of funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(e) the time by which the new building is likely to be constructed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.


****

